
PUBLIC LIST OF APPROVED  FA INSTRUCTORS

FA INSTRUCTOR NAME & CONTACT INFO
Alli, Salvadore S.
570-647-8446
sal.alli888@gmail.com
Bond, Darius
610-766-1104
dariusbond512@gmail.com
Brison, Jamar
610-609-0770
jamar.brison@appo.k12.de.us
Burton, Christopher
302-476-4064
info@taskforcesecurityservices.com
Chang, David W
267-571-9743
cdc123abc@gmail.com
Cornish, Garrick
302-285-9751
east.pst@gmail.com
Cramer, Richard A
302-344-9466
cross_rifles@yahoo.com
Culhane, Matthew
845-379-1479
culhanetrainingsolutions@gmail.com

Daniels, Lamont
856-308-0903
Ldaniels8@hotmail.com
DiIanni, David
302-353-0046
delmarvadefense@gmail.com
Dixon, William E
267-250-2442
instructorbill1@gmail.com
Donovan, Shane 
302-893-9053
sdon99@aol.com
Doughty, Craig
856-505-9498
craigdoughty@yahoo.com 
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Exum, James Keith
484-249-6474
keithexum@yahoo.com
Foraker, Christopher
302-275-1444
chris4aker@icloud.com
Franklin, Byron
267-504-6233
bfranklin@train2fight.com
Gindrow, Hal S
215-425-4011
leasotacademy@gmail.com
Holz, Glenn
302-218-1854
soctraining@gmail.com
Hughes, Kevin
302-399-2983
kevin.hughes1012@yahoo.com
Johnson, Donald K.
302-898-1293
cam35740@yahoo.com
Jones, Kevin
302-354-7725
kevin@safefirearmsed.com
Kansak, Joseph J Sr.
302-539-5808 (office) 302-841-7766 (cell)
resortpatrol@yahoo.com
LaBarge, Jeffrey
267-496-2567
jeffrey.labarge@brinksinc.com
Lewis, Andrea
888-813-4434
alewis@ustasc.com
Lucia, David M.
303-344-7855
david.lucia@irsd.k12.de.us
McLaughlin, Kenneth M.
302-569-4210
mclaughlin9361@gmail.com
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Mobley, Isaiah A
302-993-6582
trinityarmstraining@gmail.com
Mullins, James H, III
609-513-2257
jmullins@kdnfs.com

Nicolosi, Thomas A
725-229-2535
tomegunz1911@gmail.com
Pigeon, Andrew Jr.
302-597-8178
andrew.pigeon@delaware.gov
Price, James J III
267-253-0956
jjprice3@me.com
Robinson, Bryan L
301-213-2895
blackstoneprotectiveservices@gmail.com
Schwartz, Jeffrey
856-582-8899
jschwartz@stconline.info
Sears, Gary B
609-321-0188
gary.sears@aus.com
Stone, Anthony
845-352-1055
shadowsecurityschool@gmail.com
Taylor, Scott
302-222-7724
delawaretactical@gmail.com
Townley, Rand E Jr
302-275-7666
info@arearesearchgroup.us
Thomas, Robert F
856-220-6443
bobt1241@msn.com
Watkins, Christopher J.
302-535-9239
shammygrip@yahoo.com
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Watkins, Eric S.
302-841-0902
fatalfunnel41@gmail.com
Wessel, Christopher R.
302-943-3873
milfordbusa@gmail.com
Wetzstein, Fredrick H
302-462-1827
nolimittactical308@gmail.com
Worrell, Joshua
302-448-6985
jpw3379@gmail.com
Worthen, Douglas
908-361-4424
dgworthen1@me.com
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